NORTH ROSE-WOLCOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL JUNE 16, 2020 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING BUDGET VOTE AND ELECTION OF BOARD MEMBERS 5:00 PM FOYER OF THE HIGH SCHOOL

AGENDA

/Chiof I Dah Chai fElecti Call ta -1 -+ *1*.

ballots.

a.	4:45 PM	Dispense Reading Legal Notice RESOLUTION
		Be it resolved that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools and pursuant to Education Law, approves withholding of the reading of the Legal Notice of the Budget Vote and Election of Board members on June 16, 2020.
		Confirm that Election Inspectors and Assistant Clerks have signed oath of office.
		Confirm that voter qualifications are posted.
b.	4:45 PM	Announce that ballots will be received until 5:00 p.m.
C.	4:45 PM	Verify that, Election Workers have the Oath of Office.
d.	4:55 PM	Announce that no ballots will be received after 5:00 p.m.
e.	5:00 PM	Announce that all ballots received as of 5:00 p.m. have been delivered to the Election Inspectors.
f.	5:00 PM	Announce that the Election Inspectors will be addressing any voter challenges until 5:15 PM. Announce the telephone number which may be used to present a challenge.
g.	5:00 PM	Announce that Election Inspectors will be comparing the absentee ballot envelopes received against the list of absentee voters.
h.	5:05 PM	Announce that Election Inspectors will be addressing any voter challenges for another ten minutes.
i.	5:10 PM	Announce that Election Inspectors will be addressing any voter challenges for another five minutes.
j.	5:15 PM (appx	A)Announce that Election Inspectors have finished the comparison of absentee ballots received against the list of absentee voters, and have addressed any voter challenges received. Election Inspectors will now begin canvassing

Election Inspectors tally votes and the results are announced by Ms. Chelsey Palmer, Chairperson